


Saloon car fans!

COME TO SNETTERTON
FOR THE EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Archie Scott-Brown
Memorial 500-kilometres

TO SEE DRIVERS FROM A DOZEN COUNTRIES RACE
IN THIS LONG-DISTANCE EVENT

Cars include:

ALFA ROMEO ® BMW ® DKW
FIAT-ABARTH e LANCIA

® MINI-COOPER S ® NSU ® PANHARD
SAAB e STEYR-PUCH

Sunday September 17
STARTS 1 p.m.

Also: a 10-lap Les Leston Championship
Formula 3 race

Adults 12s. 6d., Children free
Paddock 10s., Stands free
NO CHARGE FOR CAR PARKING!'!

Programme

MOTOR RACING

Monday 28th August, 1967

anetterton

The meeting is held under the General Com-
petition Rules of the Royal Automabile Club,
the Standing Supplementary Regulations of the
R.A.C. and the additional Supplementary
Regulations and instructions issued by the
British Automobile Racing Club.

Organised by the B.R.S.C.C.

R.A.C. Permit No. RS 2873

OFFICIALS/M

STEWARDS:
For the R.A.C.:
R. G. Playford

For the B.R.S.C.C.:
J. Sarginson
Cmdr. P. E. Heseltine
S. J. Boshier

JUDGES:
Major J. R. Law
B. L. Mitcham
D. Wilkinson

CLERK OF THE COURSE:
John-Aley YR\t ESTEIN.

SECRETARY OF THE MEETING:
Mrs. J. Aley

RACE CONTROL:
Miss J. M. Curtis

Mrs. R. R. Rayner
Mg, P L, BRRNAR0,

TIMEKEEPERS:
F. A. Lowe

E. B. Colman

A. Lee

RACE RECORDERS:
Mrs. F. A. Lowe
Mrs. P. Griffiths

SCRUTINEERS:
H. J. Rilett

D. F. D. Smith

G. Byford

M. Poulton

PRESS OFFICER:
J. M. Dooley

PADDOCK OFFICE:
Miss M. Powney

COMMENTATORS:

W. B. Barlow

P. Wren

CHIEF MARSHAL:

I. L. Taylor

ASSISTANT CHIEF MARSHAL:
J. E. Sellers

CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL:
R. R. Rayner

CHIEF FIRE MARSHAL.:

R. R. Harris

STARTER:

A. G. C. Tompkins

CHIEF START LINE MARSHAL:
H. Driver

MEDICAL OFFICERS:

Dr. J. Enticknap

Dr. A. Hammerton

Bt St iStuart

Dr. B. G. Way

Dr. A. K. Knowles

MEDICAL SERVICES:

St. John Ambulance Brigade

MARSHALS:

Members of the B.R.S.C.C., S.M.R.C. and
B.M.R.M.C.

SCOREBOARD:

Members of the S.M.R.C.

Promoted by:
Motor Circuit Developments Ltd.

Managing Director:
John Webb

For Snetterton Circuit Ltd.
General Manager:
C. J. D. Lowe
Circuit Manager:
G. Pledger

FRONT COVER—IJohn Miles has had a season of mixed fortunes this year with Lotus Com-
potents’ Formula 3 Lotus 4l, but lately has hit a real winning streak. He is entered in
to-day’s meeting, and will definitely be a strong contender. (Photograph by Freddie Smith)




FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Smmm—

START 2.30 p.m.

PROGRAMME

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Club shall not be
liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or accessory therefor,

or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the vehicle in whatever way or
by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Snetterton Circuit.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons
found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised persons.
If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official Stewards.

AFTER THE MEETING NO TRAFFIC IS PERMITTED
ON THE CIRCUIT.

ik MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS and
WARNING spectators attending this track do so entirely
e i o e o at their own risk.
“It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket

holders”.
The Organisers reserve the right to postpone or cancel the meeting

FLAG SIGNALSEE:

UNION JACK .. 3 L .. Start.
RED (i 5 o0 SN .. Stop immediately.
YELLOW (Waved) Great danger: prepare to stop.

YELLOW (Motionless)

BLUE (Waved) ..

BLUE (Motionless) .. a0 5
YELLOW WITH RED STRIPES ..

Take care: danger.

Another competitor is trying to overtake.
Another competitor is following closely.
Oil on the course.

WHITE .. Sy s i .. Ambulance or service car on the course.
BLACK (With Number) Car with that number must call into the
pits.

BLACK and WHITE CHEQUERED End of Race.

Laps Start
EVENT I. CLUBMAN’S FORMULA AND SPORTS RACING CAR

RACE 5o : 8 2.30 p.m.

EVENT 2. REDEX GOLD CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP RACE (PART 1) 8 3.10 p.m.
For Special Saloon Cars in two classes.

EVENT 3. LES LESTON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE & i3 A 10 3.50 p.m.
for Formula 3 Racing Cars and Formula Ford

EVENT 4. MARQUE SPORTS CAR RACE 45 o 4% i 8 4.30 p.m.

EVENT 5. REDEX GOLD CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP RACE (PART 2) 8 5.10 p.m.
For Special Saloon Cars in two classes.

AWARDS\.

EVENT I. In each class: Ist—£20, 2nd—£10, 3rd—£5. WINN ER JI0OEPON €eRPCT 4o

EVENT 3. Ist—£50, 2nd—#£30, 3rd—£25, 4th—£15, 5th—£10, 6th—£5. \WiNNERTS S AOTUC B )

i v AR “ED
EVENT 4. In each class: Ist—£20, 2nd—£10, 3rd—£5.00 (RN ER, b PEN(E jo i

A CaER 3 PR oY,
EVENT 5. In each class: Ist—#£20, 2nd—£12, 3rd—£7, 4th—£5. \‘({;,0“:0 ol G- LU L

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

St. John Ambulance Brigade.

BREAKDOWNS:

E. Smith & Sons Ltd., Attleborough.
R. C. Edmondson, Fakenham.
Boshier of Norwich Ltd.




1967 CHAMPIONSHIPS

REDEX GOLD CROSS SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP—sponsored by Redex Ltd.,
makers of the new wide range of 20W/50 Gold Cross Motor Oil, for club events at Brands
Hatch, Mallory Park, Oulton Park and Snetterton.
Competitors score automatically in each of three classes, up to 1000 c.c.,
1300 c.c. and over 1300 c.c. as follows:—
Ist place in each class—4 points

li00lEc.c., to

2ndEni,, M3,
SIRah o oy B A e
4tht Sylat, —1 point

The overall winner regardless of class received £100 and the winner of each of the other
two classes £50 each.
The next three qualifying rounds are as follows:
September 10 BRSCC Amasco Trophy races, Brands Hatch.
September 24 BRSCC Leston Cup races, Mallory Park.
October | BRSCC Formule Libre Trophy races, Snetterton.
Points position prior to the August 26 Oulton Park round is as follows:
Up to 1000 c.c. 1001 c.c. to 1300 c.c.

I. Bernard Unett .. . 37 points I. Ken Costello 4. 40'points
2. David Morgan .. Tl 84 ) 2. John Wales o S
3. Charles Carling .. 0 ) 3. Colin Youle o ¥ e e,
4. Alan Peer ¥ o 4. lan Mitchell i bt iy
5. Lawrie Hickman.. S5 o 5. Guy Edwards .. e Ol
6. Mike Kearon .. 2 11 6. Maurice Mendham i G

Over 1300 c. c.

I. Roger Taylor s R 7ApointS
2. Terry Sanger’ & PR
3. Bryan Thomson .. o [
4. John Myerscough i [l s
5. Dave Garrett .. £ OSSR,
6. Natalie Goodwin B ) o

LES LESTON CHAMPIONSHIP

LES LESTON FORMULA 3 CHAMPIONSHIP—sponsored by Les Leston, famous
manufacturer of racing equipment and accessories, for club events at Brands Hatch, Mallory
Park, Oulton Park and Snetterton.

Points will be awarded automatically to the first six finishers of each race as follows:

9 points for the winner and 6 - 4 - 3 - 2 - | for the next five places.

The overall winner of the Championship receives £100 and a trophy and second and third
placemen £75 and £50 respectively.
The next three qualifying rounds are as follows:

September 10
September 17
September 24

BRSCC Amasco Trophy races, Brands Hatch.
BRSCC Scott-Brown Memorial races, Snetterton.

BRSCC Leston Cup races, Mallory

Park.

Points position prior to the August 26 Oulton Park round is as follows:

4

. Harry Stiller (Brabham-Ford) 64 points
2. Alan Rollinson (Brabham-Ford) 60
3. Tony Lanfranchi  (Brabham-Ford G 3479855
and Merlyn Ford)
4. Peter Gaydon (Brabham-Ford) 28R
5. Chris Williams (Brabham-Ford) 247017
6. John Miles (Lotus-Ford). . 23580,
7. Mike Walker (Brabham-Ford) 228,
8. Morris Nunn (Lotus-Ford). . 20l
9. Mike Keens (Brabham-Ford) 2080,
10. Derek Bell (Brabham-Ford) (el
11. Charles Lucas (Lotus-Ford). . (48500
12. John Hine (Lotus-Ford). . 105

EVENT 1

START 2.30
8 LAPS

CLUBMAN'S FORMULA AND SPORTS RACING

CAR RACE

CLUBMAN’S FORMULA SPORTS CARS

5

Ve SPUN CFF 1w SEOW STREY
. Jh ok el A B

m:)” gé\x e 77 S OCPED.

ki . W

104 Pr Swo

No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR C.C. COL.
Class “A”—1001 c.c. to 1500 c.c.
100 J. S. Richardson.. s 5 Fotusi7iondEth 1498 G
101 D. C. Dawes _ Lotus 7 Ford .. 1498 S/G
102 P. Lange .. Lotus 7 Ford .. 1498 B
103 S. P. Rolt U.2 Ford 1498 G
ey 104 P Ellis v R e U.2 Ford 1498 S/G
ﬂuwy\? 105 B=kee (Dvr.: Entrant or A. C. Mundy) U.2 Ford 5 1495 B
106 J. Bryning s iz i o Tukon B.M.C. 1498 Y
Class “B”—Up to 1000 c.c.
110 P. G. Hamilton .. 5 Lotus 7 Ford .. OO BV,
111 R.I. Welsh 8 Lotus 7 Ford .. 997
”§ EISI: Williams Lotus 7 Ford .. SO G
[ . Murray Lotus 7 Ford .. R I G
SPUZ = 114 R. Stallwood vk, \I\P‘M&D& Terrier Ford .. o (2 FOITRER
; 115 M. Cadby Dino 4 Ford .. P 9T S
SPORTS RACING CARS / ! Bt
Class “A”—Over 1150 c.c. ~ gy
20 J. Jordan 5410 o 47008 8VV
Class “B”—Up to 1150 c.c.
24 Dr. J. R. Axon .. 5 Lola Climax 1148 W/B
2588 PR ERase s Lola Climax 11499 B
26 M. A. P. Blake .. Lotus XI Climax 1098 G/R
1 27 R. H. Sussams Pegassus Ford 1198 G
RESULTS
CLUBMAN’S FORMULA SPORTS CARS
Overall Winner: Ist 20 2nd. T ZF | 3pd = 4th
Class A: 1st O, 20403 3ra {06,  Class B: 1sedbde. :md WL 30a 0L 2
i Sr e
Winner's Time...). 55 ! Speed SIS m.p.h.
Fastest Lap: Car No /ﬂ?‘ Time .o an s Speed 6/)0.[/2 m.p.h.
SPORTS RACING CARS ibes
Class A: IstZﬂ Class B: Ist 25 2nd ié 3rd
Winner’s Time Speed.. \W' m.p.h.
Fastest Lap: Car No 2T Time..) ’V\ 5 - S Speed..... 67 O T iy p.h.



saloon cars respond to
HIGH PERFORMANCE
GOLD CROSS

blended
by REDEX-the additive specialists—to give first-time
high performance starting, maximum protection and
lower oil consumption. ,

Full details and stockists from

The new wide-range 20W/50 Motor Oil,

REDeX LIMITED, LONDON, W.4

EVENT 2

START 3.10
8 LAPS

REDEX GOLD CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP RACE—Part 1

A qualifying round for the 1967 Redex Gold Cross Championship

For Special Saloon Cars in two classes

No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER
Class “A”’—Over 1300 c.c.

71
72
73

74
75
76
77

80
8l
82
83

T. Sanger
B. Peacock |
D. Coleman (Dvr.:

) ENS
a}'our{_ ?czl:ob.n.a.

Rev. J. Felllngham)

Compact Conversion Co.

B. J. Dower
M. F. Mears

J. Myerscough
A. Roberts

P. Tomlin

(Dvr.: J. Macdonald)

Compact Conver5|on Co/%Dz‘r 1l Elllott)

M. L. Stevens
C. E. Cooke
R. Mansfield
J. Ewer ..

LPIT STar>

Class “B”—100l c.c. to 1300 c.c.
Cripspeed (Dvr.: K. Costello)

85
86
88
89
90
9l

92
93
94
95
96
97

J. F. Stevens

Top Gear Rauné .(Dvr D. Al'e.xande‘r‘)

B. Griffin

D. Cuff

P. Bayley. .

R. C. Finegan

A. H. Needham
D. E. Coleman ..
P. Wardle

M. H. Lawlor (Dvr
M. R. Amiss

Entrant or R. B.u.nting)- ;

CAR

Ford Cortina
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia

Ford Anglia
Austin A.40
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Anglia
Ford Falcon

Morris Cooper “S” ..
Morris Cooper “S” ..
Austin Cooper “S” ..
Austin Cooper “‘S” ..
Austin Cooper “S” ..
Austin Cooper “S” ..
Austin Cooper “‘S” ..
Austin Cooper “S” ..

Ford Anglia

Hermes Renault R8

Austin A.40

Morris Cooper.“S” &

C.C. COL.

4727 W/G
1800 B/W
1650 R/Blk.

1650 R/Y
1650 B/Gld.
1650 R/W.
1650 B
1598 W/BIk.
1598 G
1598 R/Y
1498 M/G
1650 B
1650 B/W
4728 R

1298 W/G
1293 G/W
1293 Y/Blk.
1293 R/W.
1293 W/BIk.
1275 Blk./Y
1275 Blk./W
1275 G/W
1298 R/Bk.
1275 B

1223 B

1275 M

RESULTS . M%/ R Pemcou.

Overall Winner: Ist

Clastintiisd W0 S ey 776

Winners’ Time \ LT ' LT \ ‘C\

Fastest Lap: Car No

=
do

7/ 2nd

3rd

Speed

Class B: Ist gs— 2nd4 7 Elrrl&r I

88 .SO

m.p.h.

7’ Time \M &20-5 Speed 0]0 gj

NUN ;.1 AR TR,
*Tij’piﬂD

7




J. Hart-Savage & Co,, Ltd.
276 High St. North, London, E.6. 552-1310/472-6782/3
Castle House, Castle Meadow, Norwich. 21505.

Specialists in all types of Motor Insurance
Reputable companies only represented
Telephone for a Quotation

Brokers & Consultants to clubs & manufacturers

TAKE HOME A
@IRCUIT S®UVENIR

AVAILABLE TODAY FROM THE CIRCUIT OFFICE
NEAR THE CLUB HOUSE IN THE PADDOCK

Coloured transfers of circuit emblems suitable for

cars, motor cycles, crash helmets, etc. .. = Is. 0d.
Plastic triangular car window pennants with circuit

map .. 4 = il b i e 6d.
Metal lapel badges of circuit emblems & 5 3s. 0d.
Metal car badges incorporating circuit map. . e 175586
Chequered pencils with circuit name B s 7d.

Most goods can be posted for an additional charge of 6d.

Car badges and ashtrays Is. Glasses Is. 6d.

For full details of advertising
in Snetterton programmes
write or telephone the
Advertisement Director:  Knightsbridge Publications,
(1962) Limited
3-4, St. Andrews Hill,
London, E.C.4.

Tel: LUDgate 8842

R

START 3.50
10 LAPS

EVENT 3

LES LESTON CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

A qualifying round for the 1967 Les Leston Formula 3 Championship
including a class for Formula Ford

FORMULA 3
No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR C.C. COL.
I C. Lucas (Engmeermg) Ltd. (Dvr H. Stiller) Repco-Brabham Ford 997 B/R/W
2 M. Keens o8 .. Repco-Brabham Ford 99K
3 A. G. Walker S e .. Repco-Brabham Ford 997 S/Blk./W
4 B. Maskell : Repco-Brabham Ford 997
5 Frank Manning Racmg Led. (Dvr M. Walker) Repco-Brabham Ford 997 BIk./S
6 D. Bridges Repco-Brabham Ford 998 M
7 SYVS EXR@aige el Repco-Brabham Ford 998 Blk.
8 Lotus Components Ltd. (Dvr it Mlles)l}i WhsEotus 41 o de o SRE WG
9 McKechnie Racing Organisation
(Dvr RESNIS Keele) Cooper 83 .. e H998IEB
10 J. T. Dobson s S Cooper76F . 99D
Il M. Nunn o 5 o e .. Lotus 4l 2 SS90 TR

2 T. Schenken Lotus Ford .. S 99T G

FORMULA FORD

120 Jim Russell R.
121 Jim Russell
122 Jim Russell
123 Jim Russell
124 Jim Russell
125 Jim Russell
126 Jim Russell

D.S. (Dvr.: P. Cure)

.D.S. (Dvr.: C. Bougoignie)
.D.S. (Dvr.: W. Firmin). .
DS (D AV S mith)s::
.D.S
.DS
DS

Lqtus Formulg
Russell Formula

. (Dvr.: W. Roughton)
. (Dvr.: P. Clanford)
. (Dvr.: J. Da

RESULTSK

Overall Winner: Ist 8 2nd Al 3rd 117 4th
FORMULA 3: 1st.. & .. S ahe. T | 3rd.....

Winner’s Time Jé.m. AT Speed 7 = 9\ m.p.h.
Fastest Lap: Car No 2 at qg 65‘ Eimep:hs
FORMULA FORD: 1st. \ 2L '™ 2nd..\. 27 Sl AEZH
Winner’s Time A —52 : 2Speed <7 i = m.p.h.
Fastest Lap: Car No [N L2\ at ‘b 8.0 ( m.p.h.



START 4.30
8 LAPS

EVENT4

START 5.10

EVEN T 5 8 LAPS

MARQUE SPORTS CAR RACE

No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR C.C. COL.
Class “A”—Over 3000 c.c.
© 35 B. P. Spicer 73 - JagliarAER s ae GBI ©
36 J. R. Woodbridge 5 : Jeguer 578 oo ae  SUBI Y
o 37 Warren Pearce Racing Organlsatnon
\ STV RECTISE - (Dvr.: W. Pearce) Jaguar “E” .. oo’ SUSU 13
39 R. Lloyd (Dvr.: A. Cowin) 5 e aguaiie BT oo oS B
Class “B”—200I c.c. to 3000 c.c.
42 D. R. Kelly Triumph T.R.3 21196 R
Class “C”—I15I c.c. to 2000 c.c.
45 B. Sidery-Smith ¥ s 5 oo MG x5 oo NS IR
46 R. H. Longton 3 o 5% T VARR e o 7B - BT
47 D. Allanson T.V.R. Grantura 7988 1M
48 A.P. Wingrove Sunbeam Alpme 7SRNG

49 R bnwvz\\ W N Lk, Toimed & ace
Class “D”—Up to 1150 c.c.

55 G. Nigogosian M.G. Midget .. 1148 B/W

56 J. A. Tangye M.G. Midget .. so MED R
@57 A. D. Woode Austin Healey Sprite 1145 R/S

58 D. J. Vaissiere e £ e .. Austin Healey Sprite 1143 W

59 A.C. Lake & N e T | .. Austin Healey Sprite 1132 W

60 R. Schroeder T & 8 .. Austin Healey Sprite 1098 B

61 R. Eccles i 1% 4 5 .. Austin Healey Sprite 1080 R

62 D.T. Watts : 5% i A .. Austin Healey Sprite 1000 B

63 R. Lloyd .. o i 55 £ .. Triumph Spitfire 1147 R/Gld.

W . PESSRCE, .

[

RESULTS'S e

REDEX GOLD CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP RACE—Part 2

A qualifying round for the 1967 Redex Gold Cross Championship

For Special Saloon Cars in two classes

ke, PXS B

No. ENTRANT AND DRIVER CAR C.C. COL.
Class “A”’—Over 1300 c.c.

271 B. Peacock ! sTm FEeemes || Ford Anglia .. .. 1800 B/W
72 D. Coleman (Dvr.: Rev. J. Fellingham) Ford Anglia .. 6505 RVBI k2
73 Compact Conversion Co.
(Dvr.: J. Macdonald) Ford Anglia .. 6507 RV

74 B. J. Dower i, s o .. Austin A40 .. S 1650 B/ GId" |
75 M. F. Mears Ford Anglia .. S 165088 RNV |
76 J. Myerscough Ford Anglia .. S 165084B
77 A. Roberts Ford Anglia .. 45988 VVIBllc
78 P. Tomlin o A .. Ford Anglia .. S5 lI598FG |
79 Compact Conversion Co. (Dvr.: M. Elliott) Ford Anglia .. S lI598HERYN
80 M. L. Stevens .. e 3 e EordyATS | iale S 14985 |G
81 C.E.Cooke 1V STCD s Ford Anglia .. e l6501 B!

~ 82 R. Mansfield ik 1s Ford Anglia .. .. 1650 B/W
83 J. Ewer .. Ford Falcon .. o 4727 R
Class “B”—1001 c.c. to 1300 c.c.

« 85 Cripspeed (Dvr.: K. Costello) Morris Cooper “S” .. 1298 W/G
86 J.F.Stevens . i 49 Morris Cooper “S” .. 1293 G/W
88 Top Gear Racing (Dvr D. Alexander) Austin Cooper “S” .. 1293 Y/Blk.
89 B. Griffin : ik 2 Austin Cooper “S” .. 1293 R/W
90 D. Cuff Austin Cooper “S” .. 1293 W/BIk.
91 P. Bayley.. Austin Cooper “S” .. 1275 Blk./Y
92 R. C. Finegan Austin Cooper “S” .. 1275 Blk./W
93 A. H. Needham Austin Cooper “S” .. 1275 G/W
94 D. E. Coleman .. Ford Anglia .. S901298 SRRV Bl kS
95 P. Wardle Hermes Renault R8 .. 1275 B
96 M. H. Lawlor (Dvr Entrant or R. Buntmg) Austin A.40 .. S0 11223 5B 0
97 M. R. Amiss . Morris Cooper “S” 1i275558M

Oversll Winher: s 0. id ABET 5 P 7% #h 56

B et e
...... Class D: B 69 R

Winner's Tinia. Ik 5 8 7 o Mhcpead VoS A e T

Fastest Lap: Car No 3W ?Tlmp /; ; % Speed G‘%—q‘—\ m.p.h.
Dm.035 74 S0

p—

Class A: Ist 7 2nd 35 IrdiS

10

b.Penwets,

el )
RESULTSS ey 7y
s

Overall Winner: Ist....{] 2nd £2 3rd 4th

Class A: ’] ( 2nd XL 3rd Class B: Ist 85# 2nd 3rd
Winner’s Time > : Speed m.p.h.
Fastest Lap: Car No. Mimes i ol Speedrii. i et m.p.h.

&0 ENVi VE -
\
|
|



LAP RECORDS

Driver Car and c.c.
OUTRIGHT CIRCUIT RECORD
Jackie Stewart 4 1594 Matra-Cosworth-Ford MS5
Jochen Rindt .

Graham Hill ..

FORMULE LIBRE

Robin Darlington

RACING CARS———Formula 2
Jackie Stewart 5

Jochen Rindt .

1594 Lotus-Cosworth-Ford 48

5967 Lola-Chevrolet T70 Mk. 2

1594 Matra-Cosworth-Ford MS5

Graham Hill .. 1594 Lotus-Cosworth-Ford 48
RACING CARS—Formula 3
Chris Williams o'

997 Brabham-Ford BT2I

Charles Lucas 997 Lotus-Ford 41

RACING CARS—Formula Ford
Malcolm Payne 3 1498 Lotus 31

SPORTS-RACING CARS—up to 1150 c.c.
John Corfield 998 Lotus-Cosworth 23

SPORTS- RACING CARS—over 1150 c.c.
Denny Hulme 5o 5967 Lola-Chevrolet T70 Mk. 2

GROUP 4 SPORTS CARS—up to 1150 c.c.
Sir Jon Samuel 5 1148 Diva GT Ford

GROUP 4 SPORTS CARS—IISI 1600 c.c.

Bill Dryden 1594 Lotus Elan
GROUP 4 SPORTS CARS—I60|-2500 c.c.

Ben Pon 5 1991 Porsche Carrera 6
Tony Dean 1991 Porsche Carrera 6

GROUP 4 SPORTS CARS—over 2500 c.c.

Paul Hawkins . 4727 Ford GT40
SPECIAL GRAND TOURING CARS—up to 1150 c.c.
Roger Nathan 2 998 Nathan G.T. Hillman
SPECIAL GRAND TOURING CARS—I1151-1600 c.c.
John Miles . 1594 Lotus 47 Ford
SPECIAL GRAND TOURING CARS—1601-2500 c.c.
Digby Martland o 1991 Chevron GT BMW
SPECIAL GRAND TOURING CARS—over 2500 c.c.
Ron Fry 5 o 4727 Ford GT40
CLUBMEN'S SPORTS CARS-—up to 1000 c.c.

Mike Barnby .. a0 997 Lotus-Ford 7
CLUBMEN'’S SPORTS CARS—IOOI 1500 c.c.

Harry McLaughlin . 1498 Chevron-Ford
Howard Heerey 1498 Chevron-Ford
MARQUE SPORTS CARS—up to 1150 c.c.

John Britten .. 1147 M.G. Midget
MARQUE SPORTS CARS—IISI-ZOOD c.c.

Roger Enever 5 4% 1293 M.G. Midget
MARQUE SPORTS CARS—2001-3000 c.c.

John Gott .. 2982 Austin-Healey 3000
MARQUE SPORTS CARS—over 3000 c.c.

Warren Pearce 0o 3781 Jaguar E-type

John Quick 3 378l Jaguar E-type
GROUP 5 SALOON CARS—up to 1000 c.c.

John Fitzpatrick 5 997 Ford Anglia
GROUP 5 SALOON CARS—IOOI 1300 c.c.

John Rhodes .. 1293 Mini-Cooper ““S”
GROUP 5 SALOON CARS—1301-2000 c.c.

Graham Hill .. 1594 Lotus Ford Cortina
GROUP 5 SALOON CARS—over 2000 c.c.

Frank Gardner 4 4727 Ford Falcon

Jack Oliver 4727 Ford Mustang
SPECIAL SALOON CARS—up to 850 c.c.

Gerry Marshall 848 Mini

SPECIAL SALOON CARS—BSI 1000 c.c.

Alan Peer 997 Ford Anglia
SPECIAL SALOON CARS—IOOI 1300 c.c.

Ken Costello .. 1298 Mini-Cooper *‘S”
SPECIAL SALOON CARS—over 1300 c.c.

Roger Taylor . 5 4727 Ford Mustang

12

1594 Brabham-Cosworth-Ford BT23

1594 Brabham-Cosworth-Ford BT23

Time

I m.

28:2s.

36-2s.

9282887

38:2s.
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LAP SPEED TABLE

SNETTERTON SPEED TABLE 1 LAP—

2.71 MILES

m.s. m.p.h. ms. m.p.h. m.s. m.p.h. m.p.h. m.s. m.p.h. m.s. m.p.h
1.30-0..108-40 1.38-4..99-15 1.46-8..91-35 I55 2..84-69 2.03-6..78-93 2.12:0..73-91
2..108-16 6..98-95 1.47-0..91-18 4..84-54 8..78-81 2..73-80
4..107-92 8..98-75 2..91-01 6..84-39 2.04-0..78-68 4..73-69
6..107-68 1.39-0..98-55 4..90-84 8..84-25 251578255 6..73-58
8..107-45 275119835 6..90-67 1.56-0..84-10 4..78-42 8..73-46
1.31-0..107-21 4..98-15 8..90-50 2..83-96 6..78-30 251350273535
2..106-97 6/.:97-95 1.48-0..90-33 4..83-8I 8..78-17 2..73-24
4..106-74 8..97-76 2..90-17 6..83-67 2.05-0..78-05 4..73-13
6..106-50 1.40-0..97-56 4..90-00 8..83-53 239192 6..73-02
8..106-28 29737, 6..89-83 1.57-0..83-39 4..77-80 8..72-92
1.32-0..106-04 4..97-17 8..89 67 2..83:24 6..77-68 2.14-0..72-81
2..105-81 6..96-98 1.49-0..89-51 4..83-10 857755 2270,
4..105-58 8..96-79 2..89-34 6..82-96 2.06-0..77-43 4..72-59
6..105-36 1.41-0..96-59 4..89-18 8..82-82 2 7d=B] 6..72-48
8..105-13 2..96-40 6..89-02 1.58-0..82-68 4..77-18 8..72-37
1.33-0..104-90 4..96-21 8..88-85 2..82-54 6..77-06 2.15-0..72-27
2..104-68 6..96-02 1.50-0..88-69 4..82-40 8..76-94 2..72:16
4..104-45 8..95-84 2..88-53 6..82-26 2.07-0..76-82 4..72-05
6..104-23 1.42-0..95-65 4..88-37 8..82-12 2..76-70 6. 711295
8..104-00 2..95-46 6..88-21 1.59-0..81-98 4..76-58 8..71-84
1.34-0..103-79 45595:27. 8..88-05 2..81-85 6..76-46 2.16-0..71-74
2..103-57 6..95-09 1.51-0..87-89 4..81-71 8..76-34 21571163
4..103-35 8..94-90 2..87:73 6..81-57 2.08-0..76-22 4..71-53
6..103-13 1.43-0..94-72 4..87-58 8..81-44 2..76-10 6..71-42
8..102-91 2..94-54 6..87-41 2.00-0..81-30 4..75-98 8..71-32
1.35-0..102-70 4..94-35 8..87-26 25817 6..75-86 2.17:0...71-21
2..102-48 6..94-17 1.52-0..87-11 4..81-03 817575 s/l
4..102-26 8..93-99 2..86-95 6..80-90 2.09-0..75-63 4..71-00
6..102-05 1.44-0..93-81 4..86-80 8..80-76 2..75-51 6..70-90
8..101-84 27.293:63 6..86-64 2.01-0..80-63 4..75-39 8..70-80
1.36-0..101-63 4..93-45 8..86-49 2..80-50 6..75-28 2.18-0..70-70
2..101-41 6..93-27 1.53-0..86-34 4..80-36 8..75-16 2..70-59
4..101-20 8..93-09 2..86-18 6..80-23 2.10-0..75-05 4..70-49
6..100-99 1.45-0..92-91 4..86-03 8..80-10 2..74-93 6..70-39
8..100-79 2..92-74 6..85-88 2.02-0..79-97 4..74-82 8..70-29
1.37-0..100-58 4..92-56 8..85-73 2..79-84 6..74-70 2.19-0..70-19
2..100-37 6..92-39 1.54-0..85-58 4..79-71 8..74-59 2..70-09
4..100-16 8559221 2..85-43 6..79-58 2.11-0..74-47 4..69-99
6. 99:96 1.46-0..92-04 4..85-28 8..79-45 2..74-36 6..69-89
821199176 2..91-86 6..85-13 2.03-0..79-32 4..74-25 8..69-79
1.38-0.. 99-55 4..91-69 8..84-98 208795 19) 6..74-13 2.20-0..69-69
R 19935 6..91-52 1.55-0..84-84 4..79-06 8..74-02
i e i e iea) 2 i Ao
3 Sept. BMCRC Clubman’s Motor Cycle Races q All Classes 5/-A, CF, (R)
17 Sept. BRSCC Scott-Brown 500 Km European Saloon Car F3/T 12/6A, CF, 10/-P,
Championship Races P 2/6Pr
24 Sept. Bantam Motor Cycle Races | M/Cs. -A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
I Oct. BRSCC F. Libre Car Races ™\ FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
8 Oct. Thames Estuary Auto Club Races FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
15 Oct. October Trophy Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
22 Oct. BMCRC Clubman’s Motor Cycle Races All Classes 5/-A, CF, (R)
28 Oct. Bantam Motor Cycle Racing M/Cs. 5/-A, CF, (R)
29 Oct. Cambridge University A.C. Sprint S/GT/T 3/6A CF (R)
4/5 Nov.  Vespa Club of Great Britain 12-hour Race Scooter No charge

KEY
A—Adults  S—Stands Pr—Programme  CF—Accompanied
and School Uniform Children Free P—Paddock
(R)—Stands and Paddock free

Parking free at all meetings

All the above information is given in good
faith at the time of publication




BY JOINING THE

vn“ "m EAN BEEES S == | 5rands Hatch Motor Club

- 3 —— | Snetterton Motor Racing Club
IlBWE A'I' "' + | SV B | Mailory Park Motor Club
| 2 ' - v < \V @

ON ONE OF BRITAIN’S

For 2 or 3 guineas a year you

LEADING RACE TRACKS .- = | B i s

new in Motor Club enjoyment

DRIVE ON A RACE TRACK

When you join a circuit car club you will be sent
three tickets each entitling you to 20 laps diiving your
own silenced road car round the Brands Hatch,
Snetterton and Mallory Park race tracks. All thive

" circuits are ‘open for this purpose on Tuesday and
Thursday evenings each week during the summer,
and on certain weekend days throughout the year.
Each track is properly supervised and now -has
permanent catering services. Members are covered
automatically by legal liability insurance and low-
cost personal accident insurance is available as
an optional extra.

SKID ROAD

You also receive three more tickets each entitling
you to a weekend practice session on the Brands
Hatch skid road, built specially for the high Per-
formance Course of the British School of motoring.
In your own car you can spin safely on the special
mastic surface through 360 degrees from only
20 m.p.h.

CHEAPER SPECTATING

You can also purchase, at a guinea less than the
public rates, low-cost car race spectator season
brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to
four ladies, at. one or all of the three circuits in-
volved. These admit your car to any public park
and all brooch holders to the paddock at Mallory and
Snetterton and any normal viewing area. At Brands
Hatch a season brooch costs 5 gns. for adult males,
and 4 gns. only for ladies, compared with individual
admission- tickets totalling more than £18 in yearly
cost. At Mallory Park the brooches cost 4 gns. '
for males and 3 gns. for ladies for over £11 normal
value. At Snetterton 3 gns. for males and 2 gns. for

ladies for over £9 normal value.

A CIRCUIT CLUBHOUSE SSR(ILEIL [/ R{FV:H:[il1]

Tlhroug_h the post each December=- or imme-
diately if you join while stocks last - you will

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch and Snet-
terton, and to the hairpin at Mallory Park, members

HOW TO JOIN

have their own modern-style motoring pubs and réceive a bound copy of Motor Racing Year

clubhouse. They are open most evenings, weekdays, (POSt free value.22/6.) This splendid produc-

weekends, and on all practice and race days. Apart tion, edited by the staff of the magazine Motor

from their attractive bars, set against a background Racing- reviews the previous year's racing

°If “‘O‘Of,badges '?f?d pai_”ﬁngf’r the C'“bh°$se§r§re scene and is packed with motor sport data and

also equipped with music and amusements. They ; ; g 5 >

are also the scene of film shows, dances and cock. [T EC I RN Write to the appropriate club

In addition, regular news letters will keep

§3§ia'|”é‘v’£?é‘.’ of club news, facilities and giving your full name and address

' AGAIN AT 70 + bership application form with
co NSI D ER As a member of a circuit car club you can again . .
extract the maximum in speed and roadholding trom further details concerning track

your car. At Brands, Mallory and Snetterton you can

tail parties.

(block capitals), and a full mem-

enjoy real performance on roadways designed to *
# bring out the best in driving skill and engineering. use and season brooches WI" be
TH ES E B And you can do so within safety barriers, wide run- % :
: offs, and without the risk of oncoming traffic. And forwarded lmmedlafely.

ifterwards—you can relax in the clubhouse with
people with interests just like yours.

BENEFITS

The Secretary : Brands Hatch Motor Club,
c[o Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd., Fawkham,
Dartford, Kent. Tel. : West Ash 331

MEMBER OF THREE 1 .JDIN TODAY | The Secretary : Mallory Park Motor Club,

c/o Mallory Park Circuit Ltd., Kirkby Mallory,
Leicester. Tel. : Earl Shilton 3306

For 3 gns. a year (2 gns. if a B.R.S.C.C. member)
you can enjoy all the advantages described, (Track
membership.) For 2 gns. a year you can enjoy all i
the advantages described, except drive on the tracks The Secretary : Snetterton Motor Rlc."‘g
automatically members of the other two, and are and skid roads. (Social membership.) Each circuit Club, ¢fo Snetterton Circuit Ltd., Norwich,

entitled to exchange skid-road and race-track car club has its own distinctive emblem which is Norfolk
tickets (when applicable), to use the other facilities reproduced on transfers, car and lapel badges, 3 e s
at concession rates, and to enjoy full clubhouse and on club ties. NOR 10X. Tel. : Quidenham

privileges.

Membership of any one circuit car club allows you
and up to three guests to use the clubhouses at
Mallory Park, Snetterton and Brands Hatch. Simi-
larly, members of any one circuit car club are also
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The British
Racing and
Sports

Car Club

The National Glub
for the Enthusiast

® ‘“Motor Racing”. This National
Magazine free each month.

® Race Meetings. Special facilities
for spectators.

® Club Nights. Monthly Film
Shows, Talks, etc.

@® Racing Car Show. Free admis-
sion and special Members’ Lounge.

® Club Insignia. Car, Lapel and
Blazer Badges, Ties, etc.

@® Circuit Racing. Throughout the
year at nine different tracks.

@ Provincial Centres.
the whole country.

Covering

® Dinner Dances and Midnight
Film. Grand social occasions.

® Club Shop. Open during Brands
Hatch events.

TO JOIN

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION
EINRYAEEESE. = 42

ON APPLICATION

£3 3 0
£1 1 0

£4 4 0

If you wish to be placed on the Racing Register an additional fee of 10/- is payable.

application form to:—

Please send for further details and membership

BRITISH RACING AND SPORTS CAR CLUB LTD.

EMPIRE HOUSE, Chiswick High Road, London W.4.
Telephone: 995-0345
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